SECTION IVB

Listed on.13.04.2017

Court No. 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 11 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 25125 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Harbhajan Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv has on 24.03.2017 filed additional affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble court. Copy of the same is included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/chetan