SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33544/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2018 in WP No. 3080/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA SINGH NANDA

For Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.140441/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Mr. P.S. Narshimha, ASG Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. R.B. Yadav, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Hira Prasad Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 32999/2014.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar